able to report data into HMIS for this project, data for all indicators (including the starred indicators) will 
still be included in the performance reports submitted to the County. 

Funding Overview 

The Day Shelter and Services project will reflect a total investment by the County of Three Hundred and 
Fifty Thousand dollars ($350,000). UMD will utilize the provided funding in accordance with the below 

project budget. Any deviations from the project budget must be approved in writing by the County 
Designated Representative prior to invoicing for the expenses. 

Urban Ministries of Durham – Day Services Center Budget